Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Detete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
{if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171{6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number

[ SC090736

Name of Company

A Alexander & Son (Property Maintenance) Limited

INV& Maureen Elizabeth Leslie
mim cps itd

23 Nelson Mandela Place
Glasgow

G2 1QY

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5}, to
have been held on 17 October 2012 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid
before the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

| was released as liquidator

Signed % Date t’({ te l 2 i
i . ) l

i

e

For Official Use
A Alexander & Son (Property Liguidation Section Post Room
Maintenance} Limited
Maureen Elizabeth Leslie
mim cps Itd , !
23 Nelson Mandela Place
Glasgow
G21QY
*S1JVUME3*
SCT 19/10/2012 #92
COMPANIES HOUSE




WV 00:01
lv
€10Z »¥390120 LI NO

ADL 29 ‘MODSVID '30V1d YT1IANVYIN NOSTIN £2 LY
QL7SdO WIN Lv a13H3g oL

SUOLIAIYD 40 ONILIAAN TYNI4 THL OL LY0d3d

NOLLYQINDIT NI A3LINIT (IONVNILNIVIN ALYId0Nd) NOS B HIANYXI TV V

SNOUMIDS Ziviody

L

8@

@@@
GO




"Ig}jealay) paAjossip a4 {im pajwi (soueusiuely Aledold) uog g Japuexay v
‘saiuedwo?) jo selsibay ay) o} toam._ B JWgns |leys | yoiym Buimoljoy ‘siolpato jo Bulisaw sy je Jojepinbi| Se ases[al AL ¥8as o) pusiul |

IVHINTD

‘9861 10V Uonealienbsiq sJo198iI S xcmn_Eoo
U} JO sws) Wl onpuod (s101081p 8y} Bulpiebel seoinisg Aousajosu| ay) o) Hodar sjeudoidde ue juas aaey | Auedwod sy Jo Kousajosul By}

Buipunouns sasuejswnoL ay) senoiued ul ucm Auedwoo sy} Jo s101081IP 8Y) jo AyAloe Juswjulodde aid ay) o Jno patied sem uonebnsaaul uy

SNIOLVYOILSIANI SHOLVAINDI1

I XION3ddY

‘9

NOILYQINDIT NI @3LINIM (IDNYNILNIVIA ALYTJOHd) NOS ? HIANVYXI IV V




A Alexander & Son {Property Maintenance) Limited - In Compulsory Liquidation
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 19 March 2010 To 05 September 2012

Sof Af ' From 19/03/10 From 19/03/10
To 05/09/112 To 05/09/12
FIXED CHARGE REALISATIONS _
Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Motor Vehicles 46,900.00 46,900.00
WIP 96.62 96.62
Book Debts 93,085.12 93,085.12
140,081.74 140,081.74
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petitioners Costs (1,543.33) (1,543.33)
Specific Bond (386.00) (386.00)
Office Holders Fees (28,542.00) (28,542.00)
Office Holders Expenses (765.20) (765.20)
Agents/Valuers Fees (1} (5,080.00) (5,080.00)
Legal Fees (757.00) (757.00)
Statutory Advertising (1,030.00) (1,030.00)
Insurance of Assets (329.38) (329.38)
Brokers Commission. {6,855.40) (6,855.40)
Professional Fees {4,870.00} (4,870.00)
Search Fees (25.80) {25.80)
Travel (34.00) (34.00)
Sheriff Clerk Fee (150.00) {150.00)
Courier Charges (119.16) {119.186)
Stat/post/tele etc (302.72) (302.72)
Edinburgh Gazette (93.06) (93.086)
INSOLV - Case Fee (100.00) (100.00}
NIL HP Setilement " {15,709.50) (15,709.50)
NIL  Maintenance (450.00) {450.00)
(67,142.55) {67,142.55)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(3,682.12) Employee NIL NIL
NIL Trade Creditor NIL NIL
) NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
- {14,244.23) Employee NIL NIL
{404,533.67) Trade Creditor (42,033.63) {42,033.83)
(42,033.63) (42,033.63)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Secured Creditors (15,957.04) (15,857.04)
(15,957.04) (15,957.04)
14,948.52 14,948.52
REPRESENTED BY
current account 0.02
0.02

Maureen Elizabeth Leslie

Liquidator




